11/21/2014 503071127

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3117731

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
GANBARION CO., LTD.	11/07/2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GANBARION CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	2 CHOUME, 4 BAN, 8 GOU	
Internal Address:	WATANABEDOURI, CHUOU-KU	
City:	FUKUOKA CITY	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8062131	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 816-4044 dmw@nixonvan.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** RAYMOND Y. MAH Address Line 1: 901 N. GLEBE ROAD

Address Line 2: 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RYM-1506-37
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAYMOND Y. MAH
SIGNATURE:	/Raymond Y. Mah/
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=CertificateofRegisteredMatters#page1.tif source=CertificateofRegisteredMatters#page2.tif source=CertificateofRegisteredMatters#page3.tif source=CertificateofRegisteredMatters#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 034330 FRAME: 0629 503071127

DECLARATION

I, Ryo TERAMOTO of c/o Scientia Patent Office, 6F Shin-Osaka DTK Bldg., 5-9-8 Nishinakajima, Yodogawa-ku, Osaka 532-0011 Japan hereby certify that I am the translator of the accompanying official copy of Certificate of all currently registered matters issued on November 7, 2014 in respect of Ganbarion Co., Ltd., a joint owner of U.S. Patent Nos. 8,292,710 and 8,062,131 and declare that the following is a true and correct translation to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Ryo TERAMOTO

Dated this 19th day of November, 2014

PATENT REEL: 034330 FRAME: 0630

CERTIFICATE OF ALL CURRENTLY REGISTERED MATTERS

2 Choume, 4 Ban, 8 Gou, Watanabedouri, Chuou-ku, Fukuoka city GANBARION Co., Ltd.

Corporate Registration Number 2900-01-022251

Trade Name	GANBARION Co., Ltd.					
Head Office	2 Choume, 17 Ban, 15 Gou, Kiyokawa, Chuou-ku, Fukuoka city					
	2 Choume, 4 Ban, 8 Gou, Watanabedouri, Chuou-ku, Fukuoka city	Relocated on July 28, 2014 Registered on July 29, 2014				
Method for Public Notification	Public Notification of the company is to be made in official gazette.					
Company Establishment Date	August 13, 1999					
Purpose of Business	 Development, sales, and rental services of communication and information processing apparatuses, household electric appliances, and computer apparatuses. Development and sales of computers and software. Development, manufacturing, sales, and rental services of toys. Information processing services and information providing services by means of computers All services associated with each of the previous matters. 					
Total Number of Issuable Stocks	200 Stocks					
Total Number and Types of Stocks Currently Issued	Total Number of Stocks Currently Issued: 50 stocks					
Amount of Capital	10,000,000 Yen					
Provision Regarding Restriction on Stock Transfer	Transfer of the company's stocks must be approved by the Board of Directors.					
	Chikako YAMAKURA, Director	Reappointed on July 26, 2006 Registered on August 24, 2006				
	Shuji YOSHIDA, Director	Reappointed on July 26, 2006 Registered on August 24, 2006				
T. 1.	Hirofumi IRIE, Director	Reappointed on July 26, 2006 Registered on August 24, 2006				
Items regarding Directors	2 Choume, 5 Ban, 19-1503 Gou, Nanokawa, Chuou-ku, Fukuoka city Chikako YAMAKURA, Representative Director	Reappointed on July 26, 2006 Registered on August 24, 2006 Address Changed on October 29, 2006 Registered on January 12, 2007				
	Rumi IRIE, Auditor	Appointed on May 28, 2010 Registered on July 5, 2010				
Information regarding Company with Directors	Company with Directors	Registered on May 1, 2006 in accordance with the provisions of Article 136 of Law No.87 of 2005				
Information regarding Company with Auditor	Company with Auditor	Registered on May 1, 2006 in accordance with the provisions of Article 136 of Law No.87 of 2005				

This is to certify that the foregoing is all currently valid items registered in the commercial register.

November 7, 2014 Fukuoka Legal Affairs Bureau Registrar

Yuko HIGUCHI [SEAL]

*Underlined entries indicate deleted items.

PATENT REEL: 034330 FRAME: 0631

現在事項全部証明書

福岡市中央区渡辺通二丁目4番8号 株式会社ガンバリオン 会社法人等番号 2900-01-022251

商号	株式会社ガンバリオン								
本 店	福岡市中央区清川二丁目17番15号								
	福岡市中央国	区渡辺道二丁	一	¥8 号		平成26年	7月	2 8 1	∃移転
						平成26年	7月	2 9 1	3登記
公告をする方法	当会社の公台	告は、官報に	-掲載し	てする。	commissions, change the distribution of the commission of the comm				
会社成立の年月日	平成11年	3月13日							
II O	賃貸業 2. コンピ: 3. 玩具類の	ューター、>)開発・製造 ューターに 』	/フトウ 造・販売 にる情報	/ ェアの開 : ・賃貸業 G処理サー	発・販売券	・ グに情報提			The state of the s
発行可能株式総数	200株				The second secon	The Principle of the Pr	Land addison means		
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の 5 0 株	D総数	and the second s		-		स्थानका हुन है। प्रात्मकार है		Control Mine Discount I have
資本金の額	金10007	5円		ann Bhaile Leagain ann an Aire ann an Aire ann ann an Aire ann ann ann amhaidh a	and and the first of the second and	A residence of the control of the co			
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式	代を譲渡する	5には、	取締役会(の承認を受	とけなければ	ならな	V.No.	
役員に関する事項	取締役	山倉	* F	賀 子		平成18年	7月	2 6	3重任
						平成18年	8月	2 4 1	3登記
	取締役	昔 自	1 秀	冶		平成18年	7月	2 6	1重任
					2 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	平成18年	8月	241	3登記
	収締役	入文	上 宏	文		平成18年	7月	26	3重任
						平成18年	8月	2 4 1	3登記

福岡市中央区渡辺通二丁目4番8号 株式会社ガンバリオン 会社法人等番号 2900-01-022251

	福岡市中央区那の川二丁目5番19-1503	平成18年 7月26日重任
	号 代表取締役 山 倉 千 賀 子	平成18年 8月24日登記
		平成18年10月29日住所 移転
		平成19年 1月12日登記
	監査役 入 江 留 美	平成22年 5月28日就任
		平成22年 7月 5日登記
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている現に効力を有する事項の全部であることを証明した書面である。

平成26年11月 7日

福岡法務局 登記官

樋 口 祐



整理番号 ア426314

* 下線のあるものはほ消事項であることを示す

2/2

PATENT

RECORDED: 11/21/2014 REEL: 034330 FRAME: 0633